Case No: 1304416/2020



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mrs S Sandhu

Respondent: Inspired Accountants Limited

Heard at: Birmingham Employment Tribunal by telephone

On: 02 July 2020

Before: Employment Judge Mark Butler (sitting alone)

Appearances

For the claimant: Mr A McGrath (Counsel)
For the respondent: Mr J Forrester (Solicitor)

JUDGMENT

- 1. The claim for unfair dismissal has been dismissed on withdrawal.
- 2. This does not impact upon any of the other claims in this case.

Employment Judge Butler

Date__02 July 2020____